

Case No. 12-2496-EL-REN

Mbrasov solar

Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1: In section H of the application you list 9/21/12 as the projected in-service date. Is the system online now? If so, what is the in-service date? If not, what is new projected in-service date?

Answer 1: 9/21/2012 is the in-service date. The system is on-line.

Question 2: In section I.a the nameplate capacity is listed as 7 MW. But in section G.1 you state the facility has twenty four 235 W panels. Since $24 \times 235W = 5,640 W$ or 0.00564 MW. Is the nameplate capacity 0.00564 MW?

Answer 2: Yes, it is 0.00564 MW. Regarding the 7 MW, I do not know if my math was right at the time. I was taking the numbers from the professional websites showing the system comparable to mine. These systems are supposed to produce around 7, 300 KWH/Year.

Question 3: In section O of the application, you stated the following:

If the facility had a meter that accurately demonstrates generation levels, please state the specific start date, and below insert documentation from the remote monitoring and reporting system:

September 17, 2012

For the purposes of section O we need to be able to see how much power was generated during the month you select. Please submit documentation that shows what the system generated in September 2012.

Answer 3: On September 21, 2012 when the system was turned on the meter was displaying 0. When I have taken the meter picture on September 30, 2012 there were 235 kwh. Regarding the remote monitoring and reporting system, I am not sure what you mean. Please provide more info on what kind of reporting are you referring.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

10/7/2012 9:11:25 PM

in

Case No(s). 12-2496-EL-REN

Summary: Reply Testimony of Mugurel Brasov

(On first reply the date was wrong) electronically filed by Mr. Mugurel Brasov on behalf of mbrasov solar